TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cavas Del Conde S.A.		09/25/2008	CORPORATION: ARGENTINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basanda Corp.	
Street Address:	Nro 8 Aquilino de la Guardia Street	
City:	Panama	
State/Country:	PANAMA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PANAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	2730061	DON GAUCHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)632-8760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: prcarey@buchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulette R. Carey
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paulette R. Carey

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 273

900133050 REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0281

Signature:	/Paulette R. Carey/	
Date:	04/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Don Gaucho assignment 32309#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0282

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this ²⁵ day of September 2008, between CAVAS
DEL CONDE S.A. , a Corporation duly organized and existing according to the laws of
Argentina, with their principal address being Dorrego s/n. M5522BJA. Cognimbito
Mendoza Argentina ("The Assignor") and Basanda Corp.
corporation organized under the laws of Agentina with its principal place of business at
NIO. O, AQUILINO de la Guardia Street, Panama,
("The Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark **DON GAUCHO** Registration # 2730061 and has adopted and used same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of *Ten Dollars \$10.00* and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the *good will of the business* which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Corrigenda: "Argentina", tested. "Panama" between lines, valid.

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

/	
By: <u>/</u> C	CÁVAS DEN CONDES.A.
Name{	BODEGA .
Title:_☐	BODEGA .
-	PRESIDENTE
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0283